504293577 03/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY NOERPEL	03/28/2017
UDAY R. BHASKAR	03/27/2017
STANLEY E KAY	03/28/2017
NEAL DAVID BECKER	03/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUGHES NETWORK SYSTEMS, LLC		
Street Address:	11717 EXPLORATION LANE		
City:	ity: GERMANTOWN		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20876		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15469855	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)703-4446

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-703-1110

Email: jsingh@capcitytechlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** CAPITOL CITY TECHLAW, PLLC Address Line 1: 333 MAPLE AVENUE EAST, #900

Address Line 2: ATTN: JASBIR SINGH Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	403-0030	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JASBIR SINGH		
SIGNATURE:	/Jasbir Singh/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 041765 FRAME: 0846

EPAS ID: PAT4340258

 $source = 20170328_403-0030_Executed Assignment \#page 1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 041765 FRAME: 0847

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

		***************************************	***************************************			
Assignor	s): Anthony NOERPEL; U	iday R. BHASKAR; Stanley	E. KAY; Neal David BECKER			
Assignee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Hughes Network Systems, LLC				
	11717 Exploration La					
	Germantown, MD 20	876				
Patent A	oplication(s):					
Title	: METHOD AND SYSTE	M FOR ORIENTING A PH	ASED ARRAY ANTENNA			
	executed by the unde	ersigned concurrently he	rewith			
Ø	Application No(s):	15/469,855	Filing Date: March 27, 2017			
ł .	n consideration of good and above-named Assignors, he		, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,			
s	ell, assign and transfer to	the above-named As	signee (and its successors, assigns and legal			
represen	tatives) the entire right, title	e and interest (for the U	nited States and all foreign countries) in and to:			
)			on(s)"), including any and all improvements that			
			inuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other led in the United States and any and all foreign			
			s), or based on any of said improvements; and			
			bsequently issued in the United States and any			
			any of said improvements; and (4) any and all			
countries		mig or mig whhinganouts	i) in the United States and any and all foreign			
		apply for and receive a	patent or patents from the Application(s) and			
			out in good faith the intent and purpose of this			
			the Assignee) shall: execute the Application(s),			
			other patent applications based on or claiming			
			aid improvements, and execute all associated signee (and its successors, assigns and legal			
			s) said improvements and the history thereof;			
and gene	and generally assist the Assignee (and its successors, assigns and legal representatives) in securing and					
	maintaining proper patent protection for the Application(s) and said improvements, and for vesting title in					
			and all patents on said improvements, in the			
Assignee (and its successors, assigns and legal representatives); and covenant with the Assignee (and its successors, assigns and legal representatives) that no						
assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed						
has been made to others by the Assignor(s), and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is						
possessed by the Assignor(s).						
**************************************	2/20/20					
Date:	5/28/2017	Anthony NOERPEL:				
Date:	3/27/2017	Uday R. BHASKAR:	Uday Bhasker			
	2/20/201	And the second s				
Date:	2/28/00/	Stanley E. KAY:	4ª14			
P	3/28/12		n B. Lo			
Date:	0/0-0/11	Neal David BECKER:	VII Very Commence			

PATENT REEL: 041765 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 03/28/2017